
Spring Meadow Infant and Nursery 
School  

Kind, Independent, Inclusive, Resilient, Creative, Knowledgeable  
 

Headteacher’s Comment- Laura Fielding 

This week at Spring Meadow we have been focussing on our school value resilience. It has been great seeing the 
children show resilience in every aspect of school life, from playing with friends in the playground to trying their best in 
their learning. Next week we will be focussing on being independent. It is with sadness that I have to inform you that 
Alice Carter will be leaving us at the end of the academic year. We would like to thank her for all of the support she has 
provided to so many children and wish her all the best in the future. I will keep you all updated on her replacement. I 
would also like to extend a warm welcome to Kimberley Spencer who will be joining us very soon to work as our Thrive 
practitioner. This will be a great support to the school and the children’s mental health. I hope you all have a lovely 
weekend! 
  

Latest news and information from Spring Meadow Infant and Nursery School… 

 
Schools Gateway App 
Thank you to everyone who has already signed up for the Schoolgateway app, we will be sending some more letters 
out over the next few weeks regarding ordering uniform through the app. 
 

Key Dates and School Term Dates 2021/2022: 

May 2022 
W.c.16th May-Year 2 SATS Week 
Friday 27th May-Non-Uniform Day 

Friday 27th May- Break-Up for Half Term 
June 2022 

Tuesday 7th June- School Open to Children 
W.c. 7th June- Phonics Screening 

Wednesday 15th June- Sports Day 
Wednesday 22nd June- Back Up Sports Day 

Wednesday 22nd June- New to Reception Parents Open Evening 
Tuesday 28th June- Open Morning to New Reception Children and Parents 09:30-10:30 

Wednesday 29th June- Change Up Day (With St Mary’s too) 
July 2022 

Tuesday 5th July- Open Morning to New Reception Children and Parents 0930-1030 
Monday 11th July- Reception ’22-23 Home visits 

Tuesday 12th July- Year 2 Production to Parents 1400 
Wednesday 13th July- Year 2 Production to Parents 1400 
Friday 15th July- End of Year Reports Home to Parents 

Monday 18th July- Reception ’22-23 Home Visits 
Tuesday 19th July- Reception ’22-23 Home Visits 

Wednesday 20th July- Year 2 Leavers Party 
Thursday 21st July- Movie Afternoon 
Friday 22nd July- Leavers Assembly 

Friday 22nd July- Break-Up for the Summer Holidays 
 

Have a wonderful Weekend!  
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